
Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 42:57.322 88.0 5 2:12.564 190.2

2 84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 9 42:57.992 0.670 0.670 88.0 5 2:12.660 190.0

3 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 42:58.464 1.142 0.472 88.0 8 2:12.352 190.5

4 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 43:00.076 2.754 1.612 87.9 6 2:12.922 189.6

5 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 43:00.634 3.312 0.558 87.9 6 2:13.000 189.5

6 10 Juju Noda JP
N R 1 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 43:12.481 15.159 11.847 87.5 4 2:14.570 187.3

7 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 9 43:26.554 29.232 14.073 87.0 4 2:16.729 184.4

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 7 Laps)

39 Gerrard Xie H
K

G R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess

26 Jakob Bergmeister D
E

U R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess

212 Paolo Brajnik S
R

B GC NV Racing S
R

B Dallara F320 Spiess

Fastest lap Noel Leon in 2:12.352 at 190.5 Km/h in lap 8
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Rookie

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 10 Juju Noda JP
N R 1 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 43:12.481 87.5 4 2:14.570 187.3

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 7 Laps)

39 Gerrard Xie H
K

G R 2 CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess

26 Jakob Bergmeister D
E

U R 3 Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess

GC

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 9 43:26.554 87.0 4 2:16.729 184.4

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 7 Laps)

212 Paolo Brajnik S
R

B GC 2 NV Racing S
R

B Dallara F320 Spiess

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 42:57.322 88.0 5 2:12.564 190.2

2 84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 9 42:57.992 0.670 0.670 88.0 5 2:12.660 190.0

3 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 42:58.464 1.142 0.472 88.0 8 2:12.352 190.5

4 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 43:00.076 2.754 1.612 87.9 6 2:12.922 189.6

5 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 43:00.634 3.312 0.558 87.9 6 2:13.000 189.5

Fastest lap Noel Leon in 2:12.352 at 190.5 Km/h in lap 8
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Timekeeper:
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 8 2:12.352 190.5

2 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 5 2:12.564 0.212 0.212 190.2

3 84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 9 5 2:12.660 0.308 0.096 190.0

4 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 6 2:12.922 0.570 0.262 189.6

5 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 6 2:13.000 0.648 0.078 189.5

6 10 Juju Noda JP
N R 1 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 4 2:14.570 2.218 1.570 187.3

7 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 9 4 2:16.729 4.377 2.159 184.4
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Distance Total Time Km/h

1 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 63.03 42:57.322 88.0

2 84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 9 63.03 42:57.992 88.0

3 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 63.03 42:58.464 88.0

4 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 63.03 43:00.076 87.9

5 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 9 63.03 43:00.634 87.9

6 10 Juju Noda JP
N R 1 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 9 63.03 43:12.481 87.5

7 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 9 63.03 43:26.554 87.0

8 39 Gerrard Xie H
K

G R 2 CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 0

9 26 Jakob Bergmeister D
E

U R 3 Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 0

10 212 Paolo Brajnik S
R

B GC 2 NV Racing S
R

B Dallara F320 Spiess 0
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7 Vladimir Netusil Dallara F320 HWA

GC Effective Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:27.704 P 43.548 1:46.445 1:57.711 248.8 4:27.704

2 22:57.963 20:07.890 1:38.183 1:11.890 122.4 27:25.667

3 2:17.416 40.048 1:00.893 36.475 249.4 29:43.083

4 2:16.729 39.851 1:00.282 36.596 246.0 31:59.812

5 2:17.067 39.942 1:00.572 36.553 244.3 34:16.879

6 2:16.941 39.868 1:00.371 36.702 245.4 36:33.820

7 2:16.969 39.958 1:00.443 36.568 246.0 38:50.789

8 2:17.517 39.858 1:00.833 36.826 247.1 41:08.306

9 2:18.248 39.924 1:01.585 36.739 243.7 43:26.554

10 Juju Noda Dallara F320 Spiess

Rookie Noda Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:25.998 P 43.278 1:46.073 1:56.647 249.4 4:25.998

2 22:58.769 20:07.722 1:39.080 1:11.967 104.1 27:24.767

3 2:15.558 39.675 1:00.313 35.570 247.7 29:40.325

4 2:14.570 39.083 59.698 35.789 249.4 31:54.895

5 2:14.697 39.114 59.644 35.939 250.0 34:09.592

6 2:15.216 39.447 59.619 36.150 247.1 36:24.808

7 2:15.565 39.448 59.818 36.299 246.0 38:40.373

8 2:15.763 39.577 59.945 36.241 246.0 40:56.136

9 2:16.345 39.651 1:00.466 36.228 243.7 43:12.481

19 Noel Leon Dallara F320 Spiess

Team Motopark

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:29.938 P 44.531 1:46.312 1:59.095 247.7 4:29.938

2 22:55.853 20:06.530 1:37.953 1:11.370 125.1 27:25.791

3 2:13.961 39.188 59.258 35.515 251.7 29:39.752

4 2:14.201 38.609 1:00.054 35.538 256.5 31:53.953

5 2:13.218 39.087 58.779 35.352 249.4 34:07.171

6 2:12.795 38.644 58.871 35.280 257.1 36:19.966

7 2:13.153 38.552 59.182 35.419 251.7 38:33.119

8 2:12.352 38.476 58.512 35.364 253.5 40:45.471

9 2:12.993 38.861 58.747 35.385 254.7 42:58.464

21 Josh Mason Dallara F320 Spiess

CryptoTower Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:14.821 P 42.644 1:43.515 1:48.662 242.1 4:14.821

2 23:07.967 20:15.346 1:39.462 1:13.159 135.3 27:22.788

3 2:15.114 39.840 59.070 36.204 243.2 29:37.902

4 2:15.087 39.641 59.739 35.707 242.1 31:52.989

5 2:13.758 39.184 59.124 35.450 244.3 34:06.747

6 2:12.922 38.757 58.702 35.463 255.3 36:19.669

7 2:13.073 38.709 58.865 35.499 258.3 38:32.742

8 2:13.790 38.840 59.400 35.550 254.7 40:46.532

9 2:13.544 39.063 58.751 35.730 250.0 43:00.076

23 Bryce Aron Dallara F320 Spiess

Team Motopark

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:17.970 P 42.672 1:44.358 1:50.940 241.0 4:17.970

2 23:05.306 20:13.510 1:38.718 1:13.078 115.6 27:23.276

3 2:15.889 39.540 1:00.397 35.952 247.7 29:39.165

4 2:15.108 39.157 59.894 36.057 250.5 31:54.273

5 2:13.468 38.792 59.225 35.451 255.3 34:07.741

6 2:13.000 38.847 58.729 35.424 252.9 36:20.741

7 2:13.209 38.863 58.880 35.466 254.1 38:33.950

8 2:13.438 38.759 59.021 35.658 254.1 40:47.388

9 2:13.246 38.931 58.800 35.515 252.9 43:00.634

73 Cian Shields Dallara F320 Spiess

Team Motopark

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:23.971 P 43.159 1:45.619 1:55.193 249.4 4:23.971

2 23:00.046 20:08.637 1:39.519 1:11.890 95.3 27:24.017

3 2:14.491 38.924 59.384 36.183 254.7 29:38.508

4 2:13.386 39.094 58.512 35.780 250.5 31:51.894

5 2:12.564 39.228 57.796 35.540 243.7 34:04.458

6 2:12.971 39.286 57.985 35.700 246.5 36:17.429

7 2:13.011 39.250 58.004 35.757 247.1 38:30.440

8 2:13.335 39.286 58.180 35.869 247.7 40:43.775

9 2:13.547 39.249 58.589 35.709 245.4 42:57.322

84 Francesco Simonazzi Dallara F320 Spiess

BVM Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:19.590 P 42.716 1:45.094 1:51.780 247.7 4:19.590

2 23:04.046 20:12.646 1:38.939 1:12.461 120.5 27:23.636

3 2:15.147 39.250 59.869 36.028 240.5 29:38.783

4 2:14.597 38.973 1:00.036 35.588 247.7 31:53.380

5 2:12.660 38.812 58.325 35.523 250.0 34:06.040

6 2:12.988 39.293 58.078 35.617 247.7 36:19.028

7 2:13.068 39.231 58.208 35.629 248.2 38:32.096

8 2:12.700 39.129 58.043 35.528 249.4 40:44.796

9 2:13.196 39.201 58.447 35.548 249.4 42:57.992

28/05/2023 Page 1 / 1

Spa Francorchamps

Euroformula Open

Race - 3

Lap Analysis



Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 1

21 4:14.821

23 4:17.970 03.149

84 4:19.590 04.769

73 4:23.971 09.150

10 4:25.998 11.177

7 4:27.704 12.883

19 4:29.938 15.117

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 2

21 23:07.967

23 23:05.306 00.488

84 23:04.046 00.848

73 23:00.046 01.229

10 22:58.769 01.979

7 22:57.963 02.879

19 22:55.853 03.003

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 3

21 2:15.114

73 2:14.491 00.606

84 2:15.147 00.881

23 2:15.889 01.263

19 2:13.961 01.850

10 2:15.558 02.423

7 2:17.416 05.181

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 4

73 2:13.386

21 2:15.087 01.095

84 2:14.597 01.486

19 2:14.201 02.059

23 2:15.108 02.379

10 2:14.570 03.001

7 2:16.729 07.918

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 5

73 2:12.564

84 2:12.660 01.582

21 2:13.758 02.289

19 2:13.218 02.713

23 2:13.468 03.283

10 2:14.697 05.134

7 2:17.067 12.421

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 6

73 2:12.971

84 2:12.988 01.599

21 2:12.922 02.240

19 2:12.795 02.537

23 2:13.000 03.312

10 2:15.216 07.379

7 2:16.941 16.391

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 7

73 2:13.011

84 2:13.068 01.656

21 2:13.073 02.302

19 2:13.153 02.679

23 2:13.209 03.510

10 2:15.565 09.933

7 2:16.969 20.349

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 8

73 2:13.335

84 2:12.700 01.021

19 2:12.352 01.696

21 2:13.790 02.757

23 2:13.438 03.613

10 2:15.763 12.361

7 2:17.517 24.531

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 9

73 2:13.547

84 2:13.196 00.670

19 2:12.993 01.142

21 2:13.544 02.754

23 2:13.246 03.312

10 2:16.345 15.159

7 2:18.248 29.232
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 19 Noel Leon 38.476 73 Cian Shields 57.796 19 Noel Leon 35.280 1 73 Cian Shields 2:12.260 2:12.564 2

2 21 Josh Mason 38.709 84 Francesco Simonazzi 58.043 23 Bryce Aron 35.424 2 19 Noel Leon 2:12.268 2:12.352 1

3 23 Bryce Aron 38.759 19 Noel Leon 58.512 21 Josh Mason 35.450 3 84 Francesco Simonazzi 2:12.378 2:12.660 3

4 84 Francesco Simonazzi 38.812 21 Josh Mason 58.702 84 Francesco Simonazzi 35.523 4 21 Josh Mason 2:12.861 2:12.922 4

5 73 Cian Shields 38.924 23 Bryce Aron 58.729 73 Cian Shields 35.540 5 23 Bryce Aron 2:12.912 2:13.000 5

6 10 Juju Noda 39.083 10 Juju Noda 59.619 10 Juju Noda 35.570 6 10 Juju Noda 2:14.272 2:14.570 6

7 7 Vladimir Netusil 39.851 7 Vladimir Netusil 1:00.282 7 Vladimir Netusil 36.475 7 7 Vladimir Netusil 2:16.608 2:16.729 7
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Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Start Lap End Lap Laps Total Laps

21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 1 3 3 3

73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 4 9 6 6
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Cat Cls Team Nat Vehicle Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:12.352 8 2:12.795 6 2:12.993 9 2:13.153 7 2:13.218 5

2 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:12.564 5 2:12.971 6 2:13.011 7 2:13.335 8 2:13.386 4

3 84 Francesco 
Simonazzi

IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 2:12.660 5 2:12.700 8 2:12.988 6 2:13.068 7 2:13.196 9

4 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing 
Team

JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 2:12.922 6 2:13.073 7 2:13.544 9 2:13.758 5 2:13.790 8

5 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:13.000 6 2:13.209 7 2:13.246 9 2:13.438 8 2:13.468 5

6 10 Juju Noda JP
N R 1 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 2:14.570 4 2:14.697 5 2:15.216 6 2:15.558 3 2:15.565 7

7 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 2:16.729 4 2:16.941 6 2:16.969 7 2:17.067 5 2:17.416 3
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Cls Team Nat Vehicle Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 258.3 7 255.3 6 254.7 8 250.0 9 244.3 5 252.5

2 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 257.1 6 256.5 4 254.7 9 253.5 8 251.7 3 254.7

3 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 255.3 5 254.1 7 254.1 8 252.9 6 252.9 9 253.8

4 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 254.7 3 250.5 4 249.4 1 247.7 8 247.1 7 249.9

5 10 Juju Noda JP
N R 1 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 250.0 5 249.4 1 249.4 4 247.7 3 247.1 6 248.7

6 84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 250.0 5 249.4 8 249.4 9 248.2 7 247.7 1 248.9

7 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 249.4 3 248.8 1 247.1 8 246.0 4 246.0 7 247.4
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Driver Nat Cat Team Nat Vehicle Time Km/h

2 16:02:58.962 27:22.962 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 23:07.967 18.1

2 16:02:59.449 27:23.449 23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 23:05.306 18.2

2 16:02:59.809 27:23.809 84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 23:04.046 18.2

2 16:03:00.191 27:24.191 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 23:00.046 18.2

2 16:03:00.940 27:24.940 10 Juju Noda JP
N R Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 22:58.769 18.2

2 16:03:01.840 27:25.840 7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 22:57.963 18.2

2 16:03:01.964 27:25.964 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 22:55.853 18.3

3 16:05:14.075 29:38.075 21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 2:15.114 186.6

3 16:05:14.682 29:38.682 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:14.491 187.4

3 16:05:15.925 29:39.925 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:13.961 188.2

4 16:07:28.067 31:52.067 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:13.386 189.0

5 16:09:40.631 34:04.631 73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:12.564 190.2

8 16:16:21.644 40:45.644 19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 2:12.352 190.5
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Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Km/h Session

21 Josh Mason G
B

R CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 258.3 Race - 3

19 Noel Leon M
E

X Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 257.1 Race - 3

73 Cian Shields G
B

R Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 256.5 Race - 2

23 Bryce Aron U
S

A Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 255.3 Race - 3

26 Jakob Bergmeister D
E

U R 1 Team Motopark D
E

U Dallara F320 Spiess 254.1 Race - 2

10 Juju Noda JP
N R 2 Noda Racing JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 252.9 Race - 2

39 Gerrard Xie H
K

G R 3 CryptoTower Racing Team JP
N Dallara F320 Spiess 252.3 Race - 1

84 Francesco Simonazzi IT
A BVM Racing IT
A Dallara F320 Spiess 250.0 Race - 1

7 Vladimir Netusil C
Z

E GC 1 Effective Racing C
Z

E Dallara F320 HWA 249.4 Race - 3

212 Paolo Brajnik S
R

B GC 2 NV Racing S
R

B Dallara F320 Spiess 248.8 Race - 2
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LAP
Nr Pos Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

39 1 39 21 21 21 73 73 73 73 73 73

23 2 23 23 23 73 21 84 84 84 84 84

21 3 21 84 84 84 84 21 21 21 19 19

84 4 84 73 73 23 19 19 19 19 21 21

73 5 73 10 10 19 23 23 23 23 23 23

19 6 19 7 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

26 7 26 19 19 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

10 8 10

212 9 212

7 10 7
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Or
d.

Nr. In Day Time Driver Nat Cat Team Nat Vehicle In Time Stop Nº Pit Time Handicap Dif.
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